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Thursday, March 9, 2017
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1245-1345

1345-1400

1400-1500

1500-1530

1530-1630

1630-1645

Registration, Vendors, and Breakfast

Welcome and Announcements

Keynote: It Matters
Clareen Wiencek

RNovator Update: Where are they now?
Akiko Kubo

Megan Copenhaver

Tiffany Mullen

Stephanie Burger

Vendor Exhibits and Break

Concurrent Sessions:

Sustaining Your Spirit: Resilient Strategies for
Managing Stress
Cathy Pendleton

Smartphones at the Bedside: Resistance is
Futile

Marci Ebberts

Kristin Sollars

Lunch (provided)

Concurrent Sessions:
Pallative Care and Critical Care: A New Decade
Clareen Wiencek

My Achy Breaky Heart— The Use of
Mechanical Assist Devices
Krista Zahner

Break
Concurrent Sessions:
Evidence Matters: New Research, Best

Practices, and Emerging Trends
Heather Nelson-Brantley

Cardiac Implantable Devices: Then and Now
Courtney Jeffrey

Vendor Exhibits and Break

Ventilation/Perfusion
Barbara McLean

Closing and Evaluations

Friday, March 10, 2017

0700-0745

0745-0800
0800-0915

0915-1015

1015-1045
1045-1145

1145-1245

1245-1345

1345-1400
1400-1500

1500-1530
1530-1630

1630-1645

Registration, Vendors, and Breakfast

Welcome and Announcements

Pediatric Heart Failure and Transplantation
Aliessa Barnes

Forensic Issues for the Critical Care Nurse
Jacglynn Asherman
Katherine Humphrey

Vendor Exhibits and Break

Concurrent Sessions:

Tele ICU: Providing Remote ICU Care in a
Challenging Environment
Jennifer Ball

Integrative Medicine: Looking Upstream for the
Source of Chronic lliness
Emily Curan— Day

Lunch (provided)

Concurrent Session:

Pick Me! Tips from Nurse managers on How to
stand out amongst all the other applicants
Anna Werner

Stacey Wattier

Adam Meier

Mobility: Without Moving You’re Losing
Brooke Nower

Passing Break

Concurrent Session:

Developing an Ultrasound-Guided Vascular
Access Team: A Pediatric ICU Nurse-Driven
Approach

Daniel Roberson

Where’s the Lesion?

Michael Rippee

Vendor Exhibits and Break

Meeting the Needs of a “Pre-Stressed”
Population
Rebecca Moburg

Closing and Evaluations

Register Online at:

https://aacnvisions2017.eventbrite.com

Registration Fees One Day Both days
AACN Member $110 $150
GKC Member $90 $130
Non-member $140 $180
Student * $25 $40

Walk-ins accepted if space allows. An additional
$20 per person charged for walk-in registration.

*Student: does not include those in BSN/MSN completion, etc.
programs.

A full refund less 15% administration fee will be granted if cancellation

is made via email to aacn.gkcc@gmail.com prior to March 1, 2017.

AACN reserves the right to cancel the program for insufficient
registration.

Special Events:

Door Prizes: Attendees are eligible for entry into
drawings for free 2017 Visions and gift cards for
area shopping!

Donations: Bring in 3 non-perishable food items
for Harvesters OR used glasses/sunglasses for
Lions Club and get entered in a drawing to win
50% off 2017 Visions!!

Silent Auction: Don’t forget about the silent auc-
tion!

Additional Information: Contact Anne Gramkow
at agramkow@kumc.edu or Julie Prater at
jprater@kumc.edu




