Distinguished Speakers

Clareen Wiencek, PhD, RN, ACNP, ACHPN

AACN National Board President Associate Professor, Director of Advanced Practice University of Virginia School of Nursing

Akiko Kubo BSN, RN

Nurse Manager, Medical ICU The University of Kansas Health Systems

Megan Copenhaver BSN, RN

Unit Coordinator

The University of Kansas Health Systems

Tiffany Mullen MSN, RN, ACCNS-P, CCRN

Clinical Nurse Specialist Children's Mercy Hospital

Stephanie Burger BSN, RN, PCCN

Unit Educator

The University of Kansas Health Systems

Cathy Pendleton LSCSW

Director of Adult Programs

Turning Point: The Center for Hope and Healing

Marci Ebberts MSN, RN, CCRN-K

Clinical Education Specialist

St. Luke's Health System

Kristin Sollars MSN, RN, CCRN-K

Clinical Education Specialist

St. Luke's Health System

Krista Zahner BSN, RN, CCRN, CSC

Unit Educator, Cardiothoracic ICU

The University of Kansas Health System

Heather Nelson-Brantey PhD, RN, CCRN-K

Clinical Instructor

University of Kansas School of Nursing

Courtney Jeffery MSN, RN, CHFN, APRN-C

HRM NP Coordinator

Mid America Cardiology

Barbara Mclean MSN, RN, CCNS-BC, NP-BC, CCRN, FCCM

Critical Care Specialist

Grady Memorial Hospital– Emory University

Distinguished Speakers

Aliessa Barnes MD

Medical Director of Pediatric Heart Transplantation Children's Mercy Hospital

Jacqlynn Asherman MSN, SANE-A RNC-OB

Forensic Nurse Examiner

Shawnee Mission Medical Center

Katherine Humphrey BSN, RN

Forensic Assessment, Consultation and Treatment Program Site Manager Shawnee Mission Medical Center

Jennifer Ball BSN, RN, MBA

elCU Center Operations Director St. Luke's Health System

Emily Curran Day, MSN, RN, APRN

Nurse Practitioner Integrative Medicine The University of Kansas Heath System

Anna Werner MSN, RN, PCCN

Nurse Manager, Cardiothoracic Progressive Care The University of Kansas Health System

Adam Meier MSN, RN

Nurse Manager, Neuroscience and ENT Progressive Care The University of Kansas Heath System

Stacey Wattier MSN, RN, PCCN

Nurse Manager, Cardiac Family Medicine Progressive Care The University of Kansas Heath System

Brooke Nower, BSN, RN, CCRN

Unit Educator, Medical ICU

The University of Kansas Health System

Daniel Roberson BSN, RN

Clinical Nurse

Children's Mercy Hospital

Michael Rippee MD

Associate Clinical Professor of Neurology The University of Kansas Heath System

Rebecca Moburg MSN, RN, NE-BC

Director of Patient and Family Centered Care The University of Kansas Health System



30th Annual VISIONS Symposium March 9 and 10, 2017

At K–State Olathe Campus 22201 W. College Blvd., Olathe, KS, 66061

Objectives: This symposium is designed to inform adult and pediatric Critical Care and Progressive Care nurses about advances in practice and upcoming practice guideline changes.



Sponsored by
Greater Kansas
City Chapter of the
American Association
of Critical Care
Nurses

PO BOX 10113 Kansas City, MO 64171

www.aacngkcc.org

Thursday, March 9, 2017			
0700-0745	Registration, Vendors, and Breakfast		
0745-0800	Welcome and Announcements		
0800-0915	Keynote: It Matters Clareen Wiencek		
0915-1015	RNovator Update: Where are they now? Akiko Kubo Megan Copenhaver Tiffany Mullen Stephanie Burger		
1015-1045	Vendor Exhibits and Break		
1045-1145	Concurrent Sessions:		
	Sustaining Your Spirit: Resilient Strategies for Managing Stress Cathy Pendleton		
	Smartphones at the Bedside: Resistance is Futile Marci Ebberts Kristin Sollars		
1145-1245	Lunch (provided)		
1245-1345	Concurrent Sessions:		
	Pallative Care and Critical Care: A New Decade Clareen Wiencek		
	My Achy Breaky Heart- The Use of Mechanical Assist Devices Krista Zahner		
1345-1400	Break		
1400-1500	Concurrent Sessions: Evidence Matters: New Research, Best Practices, and Emerging Trends Heather Nelson-Brantley		
	Cardiac Implantable Devices: Then and Now Courtney Jeffrey		
1500-1530	Vendor Exhibits and Break		
1530-1630	Ventilation/Perfusion Barbara McLean		
1630-1645	Closing and Evaluations		

Fri	day, March 10, 2017
0700-0745	Registration, Vendors, and Breakfast
0745-0800	Welcome and Announcements
0800-0915	Pediatric Heart Failure and Transplantation Aliessa Barnes
0915-1015	Forensic Issues for the Critical Care Nurse Jacqlynn Asherman Katherine Humphrey
1015-1045	Vendor Exhibits and Break
1045-1145	Concurrent Sessions:
	Tele ICU: Providing Remote ICU Care in a Challenging Environment Jennifer Ball
	Integrative Medicine: Looking Upstream for the Source of Chronic Illness Emily Curan—Day
1145-1245	Lunch (provided)
1245-1345	Concurrent Session:
	Pick Me! Tips from Nurse managers on How to stand out amongst all the other applicants Anna Werner Stacey Wattier Adam Meier
	Mobility: Without Moving You're Losing Brooke Nower
1345-1400	Passing Break
1400-1500	Concurrent Session:
	Developing an Ultrasound-Guided Vascular Access Team: A Pediatric ICU Nurse-Driven Approach Daniel Roberson
	Where's the Lesion? Michael Rippee
1500-1530	Vendor Exhibits and Break
1530-1630	Meeting the Needs of a "Pre-Stressed" Population Rebecca Moburg
1620 1645	Closing and Evaluations

Closing and Evaluations

1630-1645

Friday March 10 2017

Register Online at:

https://aacnvisions2017.eventbrite.com

Registration Fees	One Day	Both days
AACN Member	\$110	\$150
GKC Member	\$90	\$130
Non-member	\$140	\$180
Student *	\$25	\$40

Walk-ins accepted if space allows. An additional \$20 per person charged for walk-in registration.

*Student: does not include those in BSN/MSN completion, etc. programs.

A full refund less 15% administration fee will be granted if cancellation is made via email to aacn.gkcc@gmail.com prior to March 1, 2017.

AACN reserves the right to cancel the program for insufficient registration.

Special Events:

Door Prizes: Attendees are eligible for entry into drawings for free 2017 Visions and gift cards for area shopping!

Donations: Bring in 3 non-perishable food items for Harvesters OR used glasses/sunglasses for Lions Club and get entered in a drawing to win 50% off 2017 Visions!!

Silent Auction: Don't forget about the silent auction!

Additional Information: Contact Anne Gramkow at agramkow@kumc.edu or Julie Prater at jprater@kumc.edu